
CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 

 

September 18, 2018 

 

Agenda Item: 6.1 

 

Subject:   Approval of Modification to the Existing Contract with Clear Blue Energy for 

District-Wide Prop 39, Interior LED Lighting Upgrades   

 

Background:  On February 20, 2018, the Board of Trustees approved the contract with Clear Blue 

Corp San Diego, CA for District-Wide Prop 39, Interior LED Lighting Upgrades.  To increase 

energy savings and improve the learning environment, the District Facilities will upgrade interior 

lighting to LED fixtures throughout Building 1600 at Chabot College. 

 

 Current Approved Contract Amount     $ 809,458   

 Modification One       $   72,134 

 New Adjusted Contract Amount     $ 881,592 

 

Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed Contract Modification 

to the Existing with Clear Blue Corp, San Diego, CA for District-Wide Prop 39, Interior LED 

Lighting Upgrades, in an amount not to exceed $72,134.  It is also recommended that the Board 

authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the modifications on behalf of the 

District.   

 

Funding Source:  Prop 39 Grant Funds and Measure A Bond Funds 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Submitted: Owen Letcher/Date  Approved: Susan A. Cota/Date 

         

         

  APPROVED   DISAPPROVED   TABLED 

 


